
Rule 4 34 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 
1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

(a) Insert full name of 
company 

(b) Insert full name and 
addresses 

(c) Insert date 

Presenters name 
address and reference 
(if any) 

Name of Company 
(a) Microtech Recruitment Limited 

We (b) 
Joanne Rolls 
Opus Restructuring LLP 
MWB Exchange House 
494 Midsummer Boulevard 
Milton Keynes 
MK9 2EA 

Form 4 20 

3.95/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

[ 07252897 ] 

Colin David Wilson 
Opus Restructuring LLP 
MWB Exchange House 
494 Midsummer Boulevard 
Milton Keynes 
MK9 2EA 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at (c) 08 November 2013 

NAD Signed Date _8 November 2013 

Opus Restructuring LLP 
MWB Exchange House 
494 Midsummer Boulevard 
Milton Keynes 
MK9 2EA 

For Official Use 

Hi 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of Microtech Recruitment Limited 

on the 8 November 2013 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of 

the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated tn this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Michel JEkery Druicey 

Signed on Fj 

Signed 

Dated 2h Ie 
¢ 

i 
Signature l ORC Date : {us \ 3 



Microtech Recruitment Limited 

A~ Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Microtech Global Ltd 

Book Debits 

Inter Company Debts 

Bibby Financial Services Limited 

Assets Subject to a Floating Charge 

Cash at Bank 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

~ 

i: 
Signature Wh« _“\ 

0 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

Nil 7,800 

11,625 11,625 

93,558 Uncertain 

(7,561) (7,561) 

11,864 11,864 

66 66 

11,930 

Date. 4\y 23 



At - Summary of liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 
(carried from page A) 

Preferential creditors 

Total Preferential Claim 

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Bibby Financial Services Limited 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Estimated to Realise 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Employees’ Claims 

Trade Creditor 

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary "A" 

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members 

Signature mar Date 

11,930 

Nil 

Nil 

11,930 

5,386 

6,544 

Nit 

Ni 

6,544 

5,386 

11,930 

Nil 

9,340 

50,981 

10,945 

(71,266) 

(59,336) 

Nu 

(59,336) 

100 

(100) 

(59,436) 



| vs sze'az3 